amended by the increase of the spending limit for Purchase Orders from two hundred fifty dollars 
to two thousand two hundred fifty dollars and the following language shall be inserted in lieu 
thereof: 

“3-15-2: 

C.  Purchase Orders: Whenever a purchase order is in the amount greater 
than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00), the village manager 
shall prepare a purchase order addressed to the successful bidder or 
vendor, directing him to supply the goods required in accordance with 
the terms agreed upon.” 

SECTION TWO: All Resolutions and Ordinances in conflict herewith are replaced